The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into an 
agreement and any related documents with Sosic Painting & Remodeling, LLC for the 
abatement of lead-based paint hazards at permanent parcel number 684-18-034.  The 
agreement shall provide for funding in the amount of up to fifty-two thousand and fifty 
dollars ($52,050) from Lead Safe Ohio Grant funds.  The project to be completed by 
Sosic Painting & Remodeling, LLC is set forth in the Bid Request Form attached hereto 
as Exhibit A and incorporated herein. The agreement shall be subject to the approval as 

to form by the Director of Law.